This document is made available through the declassification efforts
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The@BIaCioVatlt

The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com


http://www.theblackvault.com

JFK Assassination System
Identification Form

Date:

5/6/2015

Agency Information

AGENCY: FBI
RECORD NUMBER: 124-10302-10323
RECORD SERIES: HQ
AGENCY FILENUMBER: 63-7112-27, 28, 29
Document Information
ORIGINATOR: FBI
FROM:. SAC,LA
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
TITLE :
DATE: 02/01/1962
PAGES: 8
SUBJECTS :
RK, ASSOC, EMP, TEAMSTERS UNION
DOCUMENT TYPE: PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT
CLASSIFICATION :  Unclassified
RESTRICTIONS : 4
CURRENT STATUS:  Redact
DATE OF LASTREVIEW : 12/16/1997
OPENING CRITERIA :  INDEFINITE
COMMENTS : INC4 A/T

vo.1

DocId: 32310379 Page 1



-2/9/62

& QQ
TO: - sac, ST, Louts (62»%193) ﬁé
PROM: 'DIRECTOR,

JAMES RIDDLE H@FF&
EARL SCHEIB; ET AL,

- MISCELLANEOUS - ENF@RMQTEGN C@NCERNING
gégcgg§TING AND FRAUD SECTION)

: Re&ﬁairﬁels 1/19/62 and 2/1/62 Buairtels 1/25/63 and
%/&/@2, and SLairtel 2/6/62. : -

- Im view of the request by Department attorney Charles a.
Smiﬁh, %he st. ‘Louis Office is authorized to bhave two mature,
@xp@rism@e& ﬁp@cial Agemts interview Richard 1. Kavner immediately.

This interview must be wellwplanned by the Agents
assigned to conduct same and they must be thoroughly familiar
with 2ll the details of this matter. If at all possible, Kavner
should be interviewed away from his placa of employment or his
home; in any event care and caution must be exercised to insure
that the interview is not overheard or recorded. In addition;
the interview must be conducted in such a manner so as not to
reveal any information in Burean files and so that Kavaner will
not bécome aware that LA 4381-PC and LA-4350-C have furnished
information to us im this case.

Should Kavner request that an attorney be present during
the ianterview, you are to be guided by instructions as set forth
on page 13C of the FBI Handbook. ,

The interview with EKavner should be confined to captioned
matter, If, however, upon being interviewed he indicates a
receptive, cooperative attitude and volunteers information
_ pertaining to other matters same sh@uld, of course, be accepted.
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AIRTEL TO SAC, $Te LOUIS
gg‘?lggMES RKED%E HOFFA; EARL SCHEXBv ET AL,

Bear in mind that LA-4350 -C has mepeatedly advised Los Angeles
that Kavner is disgruntied with the Teamsters Uniom and has
tried to resign. Any such indication during the iut@rvi@w shomld
; be capitalized upon to the fullest extent pessible, as _
: Kavaner undoubtedly could become a very valuable g@uw@a of

: infarmat&@n sh@uld h@ se@ fit @@ do 80, S

g Handie thi& matﬁar imm@diat&iy on & T@P PRI@RETY | .
basis and surad or airtel the same day the inﬁ@rwi@w is conducted
setting f@rth a &uccin@t summary of the r@smltso

i

Vo
‘e

NOTE: Kavner is an international organizer of the Teamsters
Union who reportedly works directly under both Hoffa and Harold J.
Gibbons, Executive Vice-President of the Teamsters Union. '
LA 4350-C (Meyer "Mike" Singer, former Teamsters’ Union official
in Los Angeles, ‘California, who is furnishing information. to
Los Angeles Office on a confldential basis) has repeatedly
advised: that Kavner is. extremely disgruntled with the Teamsters
Union and has been trylng to resign. ‘Within the' last few
4weeks Kavner contacted LA 4350~C and requested ‘his aid in N
seeking other . employment so he could r981gn,- LA 4350-C

feels Kavner is "ripe for 1nterview." Vot

E e e

) Kavner, according to LA 4350-C, was .instrumental in
' effectlng the transfer of Earl Scheib's contract with the -
United Automoblle Workers of America to the Teamsters Union.

Interv1ew with Kavner is a 1ogica1 1nvest1gat1ve
step and the Department has now requested that he be interviewed,

DocId:32310379 Page 3



»7'.FD.-36‘_(R¢V. 12-13-56) e B : (u\
% - e T R o

FBI

ﬁcxte: 2/6/62

Trapsmit the following in PLAIN TEXT

* (Type in plain text or code)

i s i e o i i b e

Via ___ATR TEL " AIR MATL R |
. B R o ,3;_,5?,::}.;’_:"- ey (Prioritx or Mgthod o[‘Maﬂi(lg') T

EARL SCHEIB ET AL, ’
| # MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION coNCERnIHG R ;
o : '{ACCOUNTING AND FRAI) SECTION) R A I PR

L 00: LA) R R ﬁffiwf«fr

o " ReBuairtels 1/25/62 and 2/5/62 and Los Angeles
t ; airtel 2/1/62. ,

On 2/6/62 HERBERT M@RISSE JR., Assistant Vice
President, Southwest Bank, St. Louils, He., whose 1dentity should
- remain confidential, stated the Teamsters Union in St. Louls has
numerous accounts at the bank. A number of union employees of
the TPeamsters Union, including RICHARD I. KAVNER, have 1®ans here.
MORISSE has regular contact with CHARLES E. R@CKEHMEYER ‘employed |.
by the Teamsters, who brings in deposits, signature cards, payments
on loans by officials, ete. On 2/6/62 ROCKENMEYER stated KAVNER
has been out of tewn but was expected back in the office very soon.
He stated that after a few days KAVKER will leave agaln on union
S - - business. He indicated KAVNER is still employed by the Teamsters
f B and gave no intimation of possible resignatien.

phone mnder pretext of being an old friend of her husband from the

C East employed by another union and passing through St. Louis.

i Mrs. KAVNER said he had: just returned to town but expected to leav

: : on business "soon." She said he might be contacted at MO 4-9800

; (It will be noted this 1s the phone number of Teamsters Joint

: ' Council No. 13 and 11 locals all guartered at 1641 S. Kingshighway,
: ' St. Louis, Mo.). Mrs. KAVNER was specifically asked Af her hus- ‘

{ ; band i1s still with the Peamsters and s answe e affi
i , tive. : ‘ l? / ?2?
: ., - 40 R .

on 2/6/62 Mrs. RICHARD I. KAVNER was contacted by /
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status as a Teamster employee. :

£/

~ : o

SL 62-4193

4 St. Louis files contalin no recent information con- -
cerning KAVNER'!s possible resignation. They do net indi-
cate any prior centact with KAVNER by Special Agents of
this office. C ‘ -

SL 1130-C. advised SA HOWARD C, KENNEDY on 2/1/62 |
and 2/2/62 he has no information re any change of KAVNER's |

_ Tnasmuch as the suggestion for intervie&,stems from
KAVNER's possible defection and since our inquilry does not
substantiate this, St. Louls does not recommend interview.
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Transmit the following in

' (Type in plain text or code)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Date: 2/1/62 , {
|
|
|
|
|

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL !

(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
________________________________________________ S,
e TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (63-7112)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (62-5111)
RE: JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA;

EARL SCHEIB

ET AL

MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING
(Accounting and Fraud Section)

(00 LOS ANGELES)

Re Bureau alrtel to 5ACs, Los Angeles, and St. Louils,
dated 1/25/62. .

Thnis case was discussed at length with Mr. CHARLES
SMITH, Departmental Attorney at a conference held 1/31/62, con-
cerning the HOFFA cases presently being handled by the Los
Angeles Division. In régard to this matter, Mr. SMITH requested
that RICHARD KAVNER be interviewed. He was advised that St.
Louis was at this time, attempting to ascertain if KAVNER has
resigned from, and 1s disgruntled with the Teamsters Union.
Mr. SMITH said he desires to have KAVNER interviewed at this time
even if he, KAVNER, is or is not still associated with the
Teamsters Union., He feels that KAVNER, having handled the trans-
fer SCHEIB Workers from the IWFL, Local 886, to the Teamsters
Union, is the key to this case, and if KAVNER is willing to e fo”
furnish information, he could also be the key to many other ’
matters concerning the Tegmsters and HOFFA.

T mef3 7/,,2 -27

2 - St. Louis (62-4193) b
1 - Los Angeles \ e
NM: rg - (l ~

(6) AT v \b

Approved: ! l@i@ ' Sent

p.ecial Agent in Charge
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LA 62-5111

The above information is being furnished for the
information and consideration of the Bureau concerning the
KAVNER interview, It is noted that LA 4350-C, has been out
of the Los Angeles area, and contact with him cannot be made
at this time concerning re airtel.
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